AN ACT

For the relief of Jesse A. Clark and Jemima M. Clark.

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Wisconsin:

SECTION 1. That the marriage contract heretofore existing between Jesse A. Clark and Jemima M. Clark be and the same is hereby dissolved, and the said parties to said contract are hereby restored to all and singular the rights and privileges of unmarried persons.

> WILLIAM SHEW, Speaker of the House of Representatives. MASON C. DARLING, President of the Council.

Approved February 8, 1847. HENRY DODGE.

AN ACT

To authorize the trustees of the village of Sheboygan to record plat.

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Wisconsin:

Copy of plat SECTION 1. The trustees of the village of Sheboygan, in to be made. the county of Sheboygan, are hereby authorized to procure

a true and certified copy of the map or plat of said village now on record in the district court in the county of Brown, and cause the same to be recorded in the office of the register of deeds in said county of Sheboygan.

SEC. 2. Said record, when made pursuant to the preced-Copy to be legal eviing section, shall be, for all purposes, as legal and valid as if dence. the same had been originally made in said Sheboygan county; and said record, or a certified copy thereof, shall be received in all courts as evidence to establish the lines and boundaries of lots, blocks, streets, and alleys in said village. WILLIAM SHEW,

WILLIAM SHEW, Speaker of the House of Representatives.

MASON C. DARLING,

President of the Council.

Approved, February 8, 1847. HENRY DODGE.

AN ACT

To provide for levying a tax on the towns of Summit and Oconomewoc, in the county of Waukesha.

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Wisconsin:

SECTION 1. That the board of supervisors for the county of Waukesha are hereby authorized to levy that portion of the tax of the town of Summit for the year 1842 which remains unpaid, upon the assessment of the towns of Summit and Oconomewoc for the year 1847, in a manner that each town shall pay, together with what has been paid of said tax,